

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5318 / 2017

Ikramuddin Pathan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Devanshu Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Meenakshi Pareek, PP

Mr. Neeraj K Tiwari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK MAHESHWARI

Order

08/01/2018

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner on the application (I.A. No. 26596/2017) for early listing of this case.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the application is allowed.

The matter be listed on 18.01.2018, as prayed.

Call the case diary alongwith status report of the investigation.

(DEEPAK MAHESHWARI) J.

Arun/16