

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5318/2017

Ikramuddin Pathan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pravendra Kuntal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N.S. Dhakad, Public Prosecutor

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

/ Order

10/04/2018

The learned Public Prosecutor appearing for the State has submitted that the investigation is complete. He has further assured this Court that in case challan has not been filed, the same shall be filed in the Court of competent jurisdiction within a period of ten days from today.

List present matter on 05.07.2018.

Let a copy of this order, under the seal and signature of the Court Master, be handed over to the learned Public Prosecutor appearing for the State for onward transmission and necessary compliance.

(KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA),J

ashok