

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5318/2017

Ikramuddin Pathan

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Neeraj K. Tiwari
For the State	:	Mr. Prakash Thakuria, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

/ Order

05/07/2018

Case called.

None is present on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, an adjournment is granted.

List on on 13.09.2018.

(KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA),J

ashok

सत्यमेव जयते