

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5318/2017

Ikramuddin Pathan

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Hiten Mishra on behalf of Mr. Devanshu Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prakash Thakuriya PP. with Mr. Sunil Kmar Luhiya for respondent.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

Order

06/02/2019

Learned Public Prosecutor prays for adjournment to acquaint this Court whether in terms of order dated 10.4.2018, chargesheet has been filed or not.

List this matter on 8.2.2019.

Copy of this order be handed over to Mr. Prakash Thakuriya, PP, under the seal and signature of Court Master for onward transmission and necessary compliance.

(KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA),J