

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5318/2017

Ikramuddin Pathan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None Present

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Babu Lal Nasuna, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

16/10/2023

No one appears for the petitioner.

Respondent No. 2 has not filed reply. By way of last chance,
further two weeks time is allowed for filing reply.

List on 28.11.2023.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

ashu /965