

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

**S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5318/2017**

Ikramuddin Pathan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                        |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Devanshu Sharma                                    |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Neeraj K Tiwari                                    |
| For State         | : | Mr. Sudesh Saini, P.P. along with<br>Mr. Navdeep Singh |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA**

**Order**

**21/05/2026**

The learned Public Prosecutor seeks one week's time to procure the present status report, as regards the investigation of the case.

Time prayed is allowed.

List this matter after one week.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J